

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING IN SOUTH WAKE COUNTY
RESURFACING IN SOUTH WAKE COUNTY

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
				RALEIGH, NC	WILSON, NC	CHESHIRE, CT	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	105000.00	145000.00	145000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,654 CY	36.00 59544.00	30.50 50447.00	30.00 49620.00
0003	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW (ASB)	1,381 TON	25.00 34525.00	20.00 27620.00	45.00 62145.00
0004	0264000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER GRADING	30.88 SMI	3200.00 98816.00	3170.00 97889.60	4000.00 123520.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	416 TON	55.00 22880.00	66.00 27456.00	75.00 31200.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5)	31,326 SY	1.95 61085.70	2.70 84580.20	2.00 62652.00
0007	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2.5)	29,211 SY	2.25 65724.75	3.45 100777.95	3.70 108080.70
0008	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 1.5")	3,059 SY	2.95 9024.05	3.60 11012.40	2.05 6270.95
0009	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	13,898 SY	8.95 124387.10	10.05 139674.90	15.30 212639.40
0010	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	4,371 TON	33.00 144243.00	46.00 201066.00	42.00 183582.00
0011	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	18,002 TON	41.00 738082.00	51.00 918102.00	38.50 693077.00
0012	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	1,814 TON	46.00 83444.00	54.00 97956.00	46.25 83897.50
0013	1526000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	486 TON	63.00 30618.00	58.00 28188.00	75.00 36450.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,444 TON	400.00 577600.00	334.00 482296.00	385.00 555940.00
0015	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	668 TON	160.00 106880.00	190.00 126920.00	162.00 108216.00
0016	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	8 EA	550.00 4400.00	550.00 4400.00	650.00 5200.00
0017	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	13 EA	500.00 6500.00	500.00 6500.00	650.00 8450.00
0018	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,822 SF	19.30 35164.60	6.80 12389.60	6.90 12571.80
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	105000.00	91195.00	180000.00
0020	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	171,305 LF	0.39 66808.95	0.39 66808.95	0.40 68522.00
0021	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	177,784 LF	0.49 87114.16	0.49 87114.16	0.50 88892.00
0022	4697000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	240 LF	3.00 720.00	3.00 720.00	3.00 720.00
0023	4702000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	586 LF	4.00 2344.00	4.00 2344.00	4.00 2344.00
0024	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	881 LF	10.00 8810.00	10.00 8810.00	10.00 8810.00
0025	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	48 EA	85.00 4080.00	85.00 4080.00	85.00 4080.00
0026	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	20 EA	115.00 2300.00	115.00 2300.00	115.00 2300.00
0027	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (II)	540 LF	2.00 1080.00	2.00 1080.00	2.00 1080.00
0028	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	156,934 LF	0.07 10985.38	0.07 10985.38	0.07 10985.38
0029	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	80 LF	1.00 80.00	1.00 80.00	1.00 80.00
0030	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	148 LF	1.50 222.00	1.50 222.00	1.50 222.00
0031	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	175 LF	3.00 525.00	3.00 525.00	3.00 525.00
0032	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	30 EA	25.00 750.00	25.00 750.00	25.00 750.00
0033	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	3 EA	25.00 75.00	25.00 75.00	25.00 75.00
0034	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	540 LF	1.00 540.00	1.00 540.00	1.00 540.00
0035	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	3,412 EA	3.50 11942.00	3.50 11942.00	3.50 11942.00
0036	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,201 LF	2.00 2402.00	2.00 2402.00	2.50 3002.50
0037	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	3,120 LF	4.00 12480.00	5.50 17160.00	7.00 21840.00

MAY 25, 2017 10:21 AM

WAKE

TIP NO

2017CPT.05.17.20921.1, 2017CPT.05.17.20922.1

2:00 PM 2 / 2 003

MAY 24 2017 DE00188
12.124 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING IN SOUTH WAKE COUNTY
RESURFACING IN SOUTH WAKE COUNTY

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
RALEIGH, NC	WILSON, NC	CHESHIRE, CT

0038	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	12.02 ACR	2490.00	29929.80	2490.00	29929.80	2500.00	30050.00
0039	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,200 LF	5.88	7056.00	5.88	7056.00	5.65	6780.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	2663162.49	TOTAL	2908394.94	TOTAL	2932052.23
----------------	-------	------------	-------	------------	-------	------------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	2663162.49	SUB-TOTAL	2908394.94	SUB-TOTAL	2932052.23
---------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1	2663162.49
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	2	2908394.94
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	2932052.23